PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------|----------------|--|
| Eisuke Ohshima | 09/21/2008 | |
| Hideaki Nakamura | 09/18/2008 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Nidec Copal Corporation | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2-18-10 Shimura, Itabashi-ku | | |
| City: | Tokyo | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 174-8550 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29323546 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)255-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-8001

Email: dwold@beyerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NGB1D001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Masako Ando

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0792

500705086

OH OF HO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

TERMINAL FOR MOTOR

| (Atty. | Docket No. | |), (check one) | | | | |
|---------------|--|---|---|---|----------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
| | which bear | rs U.S. applic | ted a U.S. pater cation No. 29/3 onal application | 23546 filed on | August 27 | | |
| acknov | For good and wledged, I, an u | | sideration, the nventor, hereby | - | ficiency of | which is hereb | у |
| entire i | Sell, assign and of business at right, title and in upon, and pater referenced app | 2-18-10 Shir nterest in any nts granted u | y and all improv | <u>cu, Tokyo 174-</u> vements and in | -8550, Japa ventions di | an ("ASSIGNI sclosed in, app | EE"), the lications |
| | Authorize and ag from said ap thereof to the | plication or a | • | | | | |
| applica | Agree to exec m any acts which ation, as well as forcement of pa | ch are reason s any derivati | ve applications | in connection v thereof, foreig | with the pr | osecution of sa | id |
| | Agree that the SSIGNEE, its subor, as well as the | uccessors, as | | legal represen | tatives, and | | |
| 5) or und | Warrant and r erstanding that | | I have not ent th this assignme | | ot enter int | to any assignme | ent, contract, |
| 6) with re | Authorize and ecordal of this a | | attorney/agent | to insert above | the applic | ation No. in or | der to assist |
| | Signed on the | date indicate | ed beside my si | gnature. | | | |
| 1) | Signature: Typed Name: | Eisuke Ohs | , | | Date: | Sep 21,2 | 800 |
| 2) | Signature: Typed Name: | <i>Hideaki</i> Hideaki Na | <u>hakamuri</u> kamura | <u> </u> | Date: | Sep 18, 20 | 908 |
| 3) | Signature: Typed Name: | | | | Date: | | |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0793 If signed outside the United States of America, have two witnesses who also sign below:

Ryuta Yamawaki

Yoshihide Tonogai

Yoshihide Tonogai

Date: Sep. 19 2008 1) Printed Name:

2) Printed Name:

Page 2 of 2